\*New Items

Rev. 08/08/2023

#### **ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL**

### **COMMITTEES AGENDA**

## DAY 2: <u>RHS/PS/FIN</u>

Introductories filed through August 8, 2023 for the August 22, 2023 Regular Council Meeting

### **RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE**

#### THURSDAY, AUGUST 10, 2023 AT 3:30 P.M.

Int. No. 326	Authorizing an intermunicipal grant agreement to support recreation and positive youth development programming
Int. No. 327	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Flower City Public Health Corps
Int. No. 328	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget relating to the Drum Corps Associates World Championship

### **PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE**

## THURSDAY, AUGUST 10, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 329	Authorizing an agreement related to the 2023 State Law Enforcement Terrorism Prevention Program grant		
Int. No. 330	Amending the 2023-24 Budget to carry over unspent grant funds for the Police Department		

## **FINANCE COMMITTEE**

### THURSDAY, AUGUST 10, 2023 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 331	Authorizing an agreement related to Children Savings Accounts
Int. No. 332	
Int. 100. 552	Authorizing an amendatory agreement related to homeownership grants
Int. No. 333	Appropriating funds and authorizing an amendatory agreement related to implementation of an enterprise software solution for the Parking and Municipal Code Violations Bureau

Int. No. 334	Resolution approving an appointment to the Rochester Civil Service Commission
Int. No. 335	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement related to the Career Pathways to Public Safety program
Int. No. 336	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Supervisory Skills Training program
Int. No. 337	Amending the 2023-24 Budget for the Healthy Food Loan and Grant program
Int. No. 338	Authorizing an agreement relating to the 2023 Rochester Fringe Festival
Int. No. 339	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes and charges
Int. No. 340	Authorizing a grant agreement relating to library outreach services

- Int. No. 341 Amending Ordinance No. 2023-88 relating to a grant agreement for the preservation of historic society collections
- \*Int. No. 342 Authorizing amendatory agreement to administer the general liability insurance program

# **ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE**

Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)
Int. No. 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to establishing the Police Accountability Board (12/20/22)
Int. No. 67	Authorizing intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services PS (02/21/2023)
Int. No. 290	Authorizing the acquisition of 5-7 Taylor Street NBD (07/18/23)
Int. No. 293	Authorizing the sale of the Court Street Parking Garage NBD (07/18/23)
Int. No. URA-3	Designating LAZ Parking Realty Investors II, LLC or an entity to be formed by its principals as qualified and eligible to purchase, operate and maintain the Court Street Parking Garage NBD (07/18/23)
Int. No. 294	Authorizing the sale of the Washington Square Parking Garage NBD (07/18/23)
Int. No. 296	Authorizing the sale of the Mortimer Street Parking Garage NBD (07/18/23)